FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Roger J. Reinert 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/29/2024 12:00:00 AM

SUBJECT: A portion of Superior Street will close temporarily on Wednesday, January 31

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

A portion of Superior Street will close temporarily on Wednesday, January 31

[DULUTH, MN] A portion of westbound Superior Street, from 21st Avenue W to 23rd Avenue W, will be closed so the MN Department of Transportation (MN DOT) can perform work on the Twin Ports Interchange project. The closure is expected to last only through the day on January 31st. A detour taking commuters to W First Street will be signed and posted. A map of the detour is included here.

###



Westbound Superior Street detour map